



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts
Specification Effective Date: April 15, 2019
Supersedes: December 12, 2018



Product Information:

Product name: Milk Chocolate Peanuts
Product Code: 201000
GTIN Code: 106-34418-20100-0

Item Description: “Twice as nice! We dip extra large Virginia Peanuts, freshly roasted, in rich Albanese Chocolate two times for the perfect treat.”

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate Sugar, Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial flavoring), Roasted Salted Peanuts (Peanuts Raw, Salt, Peanut and Vegetable Oil (Soybean)), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch).

Country of Origin: Albanese Confectionery Group has reviewed all the information provided by our ingredient vendors and the products meet the requirements for the statement “MADE IN THE USA” claim.

Shelf Life and Storage: The recommended shelf life is 39 weeks from the time of manufacture when stored in sealed containers at ambient temperatures and humidity not to exceed 85°F and less than 50 % relative humidity.

Organoleptic Specification:

Color: Brown
Texture: Crunchy
Flavor: Chocolate
Shape: Oval
Defects: < 2%
Heavy Metal: < 0.5mg
(As, Cd, Pb, and Hg)

Microbiological Specification:

Total Bacterial Count CFU/g: <50000
Total Yeast & Mold CFU/g: <500
Coliform MPN/g: <0.3
Salmonella USP/25g: Neg.
E. coli USP/25g: Neg.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts

Allergen Information:

Contains peanuts, soy, and milk

Manufactured in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy and milk products.

Allergen	Contained in Product		Processed on Same Line		Present in Facility	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
<i>Dairy & Dairy Derivatives</i>	X		X		X	
<i>Soy & Soy Derivatives</i>	X		X		X	
<i>Wheat</i>		X	X		X	
<i>Peanuts</i>	X		X		X	
<i>Eggs</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Tree Nuts & Seeds</i>		X	X		X	
<i>Fish</i>		X		X		X
<i>Shellfish</i>		X		X		X
<i>Mustard</i>		X		X	X	



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts

Nutritional Information:

Piece Weight (g): about 3.8

Household measurement: about 1oz (28g) per serving

NFP Serving:

100G for reference:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 oz (28g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 40mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 52mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 127mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	(100g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	510
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 30g	38%
Saturated Fat 18g	90%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 100mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 60g	22%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 51g	
Includes 42g Added Sugars	84%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 2mcg	10%
Calcium 205mg	15%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 402mg	8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Safety Data Information: Albanese Confectionery Group, Inc. does not complete or provide an SDS (formerly MSDS) for its finished products. Albanese products are non-hazardous food products and have no unusual fire or explosion hazards. They are stable and require no special precautions or control measures for safe handling and use.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts

Packaging Information:

Primary packaging:

Film: Albanese Gold Label printed film
 METPET- Foil polyethylene terephthalate

Package Coding:

For Example
 Purposes

Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts
 Item # 201000

INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), and Vanillin (an artificial flavoring)), Roasted Salted Peanuts (Peanuts Raw, Salt, Peanut and Vegetable Oil (Soybean)), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Cornstarch).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: Contains Peanuts, Soy, and Milk.
 Manufactured in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy and milk products.

WARNING: Consuming this product can expose you to Acrylamide, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/food.

Mfg Date: 9105 (April 15, 2019) Net Weight: 10 Lbs
 Country of Origin: USA

Albanese Confectionery Group
 Merrillville, IN 46410 1-800-736-0581

3009105 0000 16:00 1 06 34418 20100 0

Product GTIN Code

Albanese internal barcode/Lot number.

Albanese Manufacturing Date.

Packaging Dimensions:

Case Pack: 10 lbs
 Case LxWxH: 10 7/16 x 11 15/16 x 6 5/8
 Stacked: 12 x 7
 Cases per pallet: 84
 Case Weight: 11lbs



Toll Free (800) 736-0581

Fax (219) 942-1899

5441 E Lincoln Hwy

Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts

Certification and Declaration Information:

GFSI: Albanese is BRC certified; Certificate available upon request.

HACCP/GMP: Albanese is compliant for both our HACCP/Food Defense program and Environmental Monitoring program. These programs are routinely audited by external 3rd party certification bodies including SQF, BRC and NSF. We hold current certifications of compliance by all three of these certification bodies which is readily available upon request.

FSMA: Information regarding compliance is available upon request.

Prop 65: This product does contain a Prop 65 warning for acrylamide, which is known by the state of California to cause cancer and birth defects and/or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.Prop65Warning.ca.gov/food

Kosher: These product has achieved kosher status issued from the Orthodox Union and is labels with the OU status. A certificate is available upon request.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Albanese Milk Chocolate Double Dipped Peanuts

Contact Information:

Customer Service Information:

Contact Name: Emma Fussell **Email:** EmmaF@albaneseconfectionery.com
Address: 5441 East Lincoln Hwy **City/State/Zip:** Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: 219-942-1877 ext:393 **Fax:** 219-942-5888

Sales Information:

Contact Name: William Thurner **Email:** BillT@albaneseconfectionery.com
Address: 5441 East Lincoln Hwy **City/State/Zip:** Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: 248-866-1588 **Fax:** 517-552-1725

Emergency Information:

Contact Name: Amanda O'Leary **Email:** AmandaO@albaneseconfectionery.com
Phone: 219-942-1877 ext: 452 **Off Hours Phone:** 800-736-0581

Document Procedure to Report Quality Issues:

Call Customer Service at (800) 736-0581 with detailed information pertaining to complaint (product name, lot code, quantities, and the reason for the complaint)